Illinois law.
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Section 119.315  Non-transferability of a certificate 

a)	A certificate is not assignable or transferable. 

b)	Change in ownership or discontinuation of operations causes the certificate to be void. 

c)	Certification documents and all copies shall remain Department property and shall be returned by the provider within 10 days after notifying the Department of a change in ownership. 
